

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING THE MEREINAFTER DESCRIBED TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS, AND EXTENDING THE BOUNDARY LIMITS OF SAID CITY SO AS TO INCLUDE SAID MEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY WITHIN SAID CITY LIMITS, AND GRANTING TO ALL THE INMABITANTS AND OWNERS OF SAID PROPERTY ALL OF THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF OTHER CITIZENS AND BINDING SAID INMABITANTS BY ALL THE ACTS, ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS AND REGULATIONS OF SAID CITY.

WMEREAS, a petition requesting that the hereinafter described territory be annexed to the City of Rockwall, Texas, has been signed by the majority of the inhabitants of such described territory who are qualified to vote for members of the State Legislature; and,

WMEREAS, said land is adjoining the City of Rockwall and said petition was presented to the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rockwall requesting the annexation of said territory to said City; and,

WHEREAS, the members of the City Council of the City of Rockwall have approved the petition requesting the annexation of said territory; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS:

SECTION L. That the following described property, ta-wit: BEGINNING: At the Southeast corner of the present city limits of the City of Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas, said point being on property now owned by Frank Rhoades and lying north of old Terrell slab road and east of U. S. Highway 67;

THENCE: South a distance of 2640 feet to a stake for a corner; THENCE: West a distance of 10670 feet to a stake for a corner; THENCE: North a distance of 2640 feet to a point in the southwest corner of present City of Rockwall boundary line;

THENCE: East with the present south boundary line a distance of 10670 feet to the place of beginning.

vileges of other citizens of the City of Rockwall, and they shall be bound by the acts, ordinances, resolutions and regulations of said City.

SECTION 2. That this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage as the law in such cases provides.

ADOPTED by and affirmative yote of all members of the City Council this <u>5th</u>, day of <u>September</u> 1960.

APPROVED:

11 MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ENROLLED:

ATTORNEY

CITY SECRETARY

TO THE HONORABLE MAY OF THE CITY OF ROCKWALL, TEXAS:

WE, the undersigned inhabitants of the territory hereinafter described, adjoining the limits of the City of Rechmall, County of Rechmall, State of Texas, to the extent of one-balf mile in width, all being duly qualified to vote for numbers of the State Legislature, hereby cast our votes in favor of becoming part of said City of Rockmall, said adjoining territory being described in "Exhibit A" which is attached hereto and made a part hereof

the same as if copied in full herein.

postfally submitted.

STATE OF TEXAS

GOUNTY OF ROCKWALL

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public, in and for Rockmall, County, Tuxas, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiants, each to me well known, who, being by me first duly sworn, depose and entry

That they are each inhabitants of the hereinafter described pro-

shall become a part of said City of Rochmall, Texas, and that the majority of the inhabitants of said territory qualified to vote for numbers of the State Legislature have voted in favor of becoming a part of said City of Rockmall, Texas, as shown on and by the foregoing petition; said territory being described in "Exhibit A" which is attached herete and made a part hereof the same as if copied in full herein.

And the second states of the second states AZ Cross Qual & Mun

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO HEFORE HE this the 15th

(SEAL)

Tto PR

ar d

ROCKWALLS COUNTLY THE

PRESENTED AND FILED WITH ME on the 1.5 th day of august 1960.

CITY OF ROCKWALL